## Erik C. Spayde, MD: A Leading Innovator in Spine Surgery and Disc Replacement Technologies

Transforming Patient Care with Cutting-Edge Solutions in Spinal Health



**New York City, New York Dec 19, 2024 (**<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Erik C. Spayde, MD, a fellowship-trained spine surgeon renowned for his expertise in treating complex neck and back disorders, continues to make significant strides in the field of spinal healthcare. As the President, Founder, and CEO of St. Charles Spine Institute in Thousand Oaks, California, Dr. Spayde is dedicated to providing patients with innovative treatment options for spinal disorders, including disc herniations, spinal stenosis,

spondylolisthesis, kyphosis, scoliosis, and spine fractures. His primary research interest is in artificial disc replacement and he has specialty training in cervical and lumbar disc replacement.

Since starting his surgical career in 2005, Dr. Spayde has consistently demonstrated a commitment to excellence in patient care. His extensive training allows him to tailor treatment plans that best suit the needs of his patients. As Chief of Spine Surgery at Los Robles Regional Medical Center, Dr. Spayde leads an innovative spine program that emphasizes the use of cutting-edge technology and minimally invasive techniques to enhance patient outcomes. He also extends his services to Thousand Oaks Surgical Hospital and Outpatient Surgery Centers.

Dr. Spayde's academic background is impressive. He earned his Undergraduate Degree in Biological Science from Stanford University, graduating Phi Beta Kappa with honors. He then graduated from Harvard Medical School, where he received prestigious research grants from the NIH/Howard Hughes Medical Institute and the Arthritis Foundation. Following his surgical internship at Brigham and Women's Hospital, he completed his residency at Massachusetts General Hospital and further specialized in complex spinal-reconstruction surgery at The Spine Institute at St. John's Health Center.

As a board-certified orthopedic surgeon, Dr. Spayde is an active member of several esteemed organizations, including the Harvard Medical Alumni Association, the American Academy of Orthopedic Surgeons, the North American Spine Society, the American Medical Association, the Massachusetts Medical Society, the Cervical Spine Research Society, and the Phi Beta Kappa Honor Society. His commitment to research and innovation is evident through his numerous publications in peer-reviewed journals and presentations at national and international spine meetings. He has played a crucial role in the development of artificial disc replacement technologies and has been involved in clinical trials that seek to advance these life-changing procedures.

In addition to his surgical practice, Dr. Spayde serves as the Chief Medical Officer for KIC Ventures and Axiomed LLC, where he is instrumental in guiding the development of spinal disc replacement technologies. His leadership and vision have been pivotal in shaping the strategic direction of these organizations, ensuring that they remain at the forefront of innovation in spinal healthcare.

Outside of his professional commitments, Dr. Spayde enjoys golf, which allows him to unwind and recharge amidst his demanding schedule.

## Learn More about Dr. Erik C. Spayde:

Through his findatopdoc profile, <a href="https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/1479774-Erik-Spayde-Orthopedist">https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/1479774-Erik-Spayde-Orthopedist</a> or through St. Charles Spine Institute, <a href="https://stcharlesspine.com/about/#spayde">https://stcharlesspine.com/about/#spayde</a>

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : Erik C. Spayde, MD

See on IssueWire